

*Bistrot*  
**BERTARELLI**  
1894 MILANO

---




## BREAKFAST MENU




---

### GOOD MORNING!

*For a great start, please select one or more of our appetizing à la carte dishes and place your order with one of our team members.*




### GRAINS & YOGHURT





**GRANOLA** Greek yoghurt, orange, berries, wildflower honey   

**GREEN CHIA BOWL** chia, coconut, soy milk, maple syrup   




### EGGS & HOT DISHES




**EGGS ANY STYLE** sourdough  





**AVOCADO TOAST** eggs, sourdough, sunflower seeds, chili flakes   

**EGGS BENNY** poached eggs, sourdough, brown butter hollandaise    

### FRESH DISHES

**SALMON CROUTON** salmon, quark cheese, chives   

**CAPRESE SALAD** cherry tomatoes with mozzarella, origan, garlic, basil   

**TIRAMISU PANCAKES** mascarpone cheese, espresso, cocoa    

**OUR BLOODY MARY** tomato juice, (vodka optional), Worcester sauce, tabasco, and lemon juice.

**DAILY FRESH SMOOTHIE** with milk soy  

*Please continue your Experience enjoying our Buffet Breakfast. Don't miss our Home-Made cakes with a great selection of local breads!*

Dear customers, the dining room staff is available to provide you with any information regarding the nature and origin of the raw materials used and the methods of preparing the dishes on the menu. We invite you to inform the dining room staff of the need to consume foods free of certain allergenic substances before ordering. The allergenic substances present in the dishes in the ingredients book are highlighted, in order to facilitate their identification before ordering. During the preparations in the kitchen, accidental contamination cannot be excluded, therefore our dishes may still contain the following allergenic substances, pursuant to EU Reg. 1169/11 Annex II: 1. Cereals containing gluten 2. Crustaceans and products based on shellfish 3. Eggs and egg products 4. Fish and fish products 5. Peanuts and peanut products 6. Soy and soy products 7. Milk and milk products 8. Fruit a shell 9. Celery and celery products 10. Mustard and mustard products 11. Sesame seeds and sesame seed products 12. Sulfur dioxide and sulphites 13. Lupins and lupine products 14. Molluscs and shellfish-based products. Dishes or ingredients marked with "\*" are frozen or deep-frozen at origin by the manufacturer. Dishes or ingredients marked with "\*\*" are subjected to blast chilling at a negative temperature on site to ensure their quality and safety, as described in the procedures of the HACCP Plan pursuant to Reg. CE 852/04.